
 

These are the many Penance Services offered in our area during Lent 2024. Some penance services 
are bilingual but, in every case, there will be many priests available for confessions in either English or 
Spanish. Keep this list for future reference: 

Wednesday, February 21 Nativity Church, Rancho Santa Fe  6:30pm 
 
Monday, February 26  St. Mary Star of the Sea, Oceanside   7:00pm 
 
Tuesday, February 27 Mission San Luis Rey, Oceanside    1:00pm 
  
Tuesday, February 27 Mission San Luis Rey, Oceanside    6:30pm 
 
Tuesday, March 5  St. Thomas More Church, Oceanside  7:00pm 
 
Thursday, March 7  St. Peter Church, Fallbrook  10:30am 
     
Thursday, March 7  St. Peter Church, Fallbrook  6:00pm 
 
Tuesday, March 12  St. John Church, Encinitas     7:00pm 
 
Wednesday, March 13  St. Francis Church, Vista (Bilingual) 12:30pm 
 
Wednesday, March 13    St. Francis Church, Vista (Bilingual)  6:30pm 
 
Tuesday, March 19  St. Elizabeth Seton Church, Carlsbad 7:00pm 
 
Wednesday, March 20 St. Patrick Church, Carlsbad  7:00pm 
 
Wednesday, March 20 St. Margaret Church, Oceanside   5:00pm 
 
Friday, March 22  St. Mark Church, San Marcos (English) 6:30pm 
 
Monday, March 25  St. Mark Church, San Marcos (Spanish) 6:30pm 

 
In addition, confessions are heard at St. Patrick’s on Wednesdays at 8:30 am and 6:00 pm. However, 
there will be no 6:00 pm confessions on March 20 (but Penance Service is that evening at 7:00 pm). 


